
The companies identified below are contractors authorized by AEP Ohio to carry out in-home assessments and installations 
associated with the High Efficiency for Low-income Program (HELP). We recommend working with one of these contractors on 
any improvements identified through the HELP Program. If you reside outside of the counties listed below, please call 
888.642.9363 for further assistance.

CAA Contact Name Contact Email Contact 
Phone 
No. 

Counties Served

Ironton-Lawrence CAO Ralph Wilson rwilson@ilcao.org 740-533-0854 Lawrence

CAO of Scioto County 

Randy Cooper rcooper@caosciotocounty.org 740-354-7541
ext. 353

Scioto

Vickie Napierkowski vnapierkowski@caosciotocounty.org 740-354-7541
ext. 333

CAC of Fayette County Stephen Creed screed@cacfayettecounty.org 740-335-1831 Fayette 

Northwestern Ohio CAC Kelly Feeney kfeeney@nocac.org 419-784-5393
ext. 3101

Defiance, Fulton, Henry, 
Paulding, Williams and Van Wert

IMPACT CAA Eric Brandon ebrandon@impactca.org 614-453-1697 Franklin

Highland County CAO Jeanette Mottie jmottie@hccao.org 937-393-3458
ext. 191 Highland
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